THE DATASHEET OF
MLF2012A3R3JT000
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Please be sure to request delivery specifications that provide further details on the features and specifications of the products for proper and safe use.
Please note that the contents may change without any prior notice due to reasons such as upgrading.
20190205
(1/9)
inductor_commercial_standard_mlf2012_en.fm

Smart phones, tablet terminals, tuners, LCD-TVs, PDP-TVs, audio equipment, computers, signal processing for modules etc.
Application guides: Smart phones/tablets
PART NUMBER CONSTRUCTION
The " △ " of the Part Number contains the inductance tolerance code, J (±5%), K (±10%), or M (±20%).
CHARACTERISTICS SPECIFICATION TABLE
Measurement equipment
＊ Equivalent measurement equipment may be used.
MLF 2012 D 47N △ T 000
Series name
L×W×H dimensions
Characteristics
Inductance
Inductance
tolerance
Packaging style Internal code2.0×1.25×0.85 mm
2.0×1.25×1.25 mm
(µH)
L Q L, Q measuring
conditions
Self-resonant
frequency
DC resistance Rated
current
Thickness Part No.
Frequency Current
(µH) Tolerance min. typ. (MHz) (mA) (MHz)min. (MHz)typ. (Ω )max. (Ω )typ. (mA)max. (mm)
0.047 ±20% 15 25 50 1.0 550 700 0.10 0.05 300 0.85 MLF2012D47NMT000
0.068 ±20% 15 25 50 1.0 500 600 0.15 0.08 300 0.85 MLF2012D68NMT000
0.082 ±20% 15 25 50 1.0 450 550 0.15 0.08 300 0.85 MLF2012D82NMT000
0.10
±5%
±10%
±20%
20 30 25 1.0 400 500 0.15 0.10 300 0.85
MLF2012DR10JT000
MLF2012DR10KT000
MLF2012DR10MT000
0.12
±5%
±10%
±20%
20 30 25 1.0 360 450 0.20 0.12 300 0.85
MLF2012DR12JT000
MLF2012DR12KT000
MLF2012DR12MT000
0.15
±5%
±10%
±20%
20 30 25 1.0 320 410 0.20 0.13 300 0.85
MLF2012DR15JT000
MLF2012DR15KT000
MLF2012DR15MT000
0.18
±5%
±10%
±20%
20 30 25 1.0 280 370 0.25 0.15 300 0.85
MLF2012DR18JT000
MLF2012DR18KT000
MLF2012DR18MT000
0.22
±5%
±10%
±20%
20 30 25 1.0 250 330 0.30 0.16 250 0.85
MLF2012DR22JT000
MLF2012DR22KT000